

City OF RIDGEFIELD																						
35th and Pioneer Roundabout																						
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 22, 2017																						
Location: City Hall																						
Bid Opening Time: 5PM																						
					NW CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRACTING					ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS, LLC					TAPANI, INC							
					BATTLE GROUND, WA					LONGVIEW, WA					BATTLE GROUND, WA							
					CCB# NWCONGC0840A					CCB# ADVANES915LT					CCB# TAPANI#8830E							
					Engineers Estimate										NUTTER CORPORATION							
															VANCOUVER, WA							
															RIDGEFIELD, WA							
															CCB# CONWACC955PR							
Item No.	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)			
SCHEDULE A - ROUNDABOUT CONSTRUCTION																						
DIVISION 1 GENERAL																						
1.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Mobilization	124,000.00	31,000.00	93,000.00	110,000.00	27,500.00	82,500.00	130,000.00	32,500.00	97,500.00	156,000.00	39,000.00	117,000.00	190,000.43	47,500.11	142,500.32	90,000.00	22,500.00	67,500.00
2.00	1.00	1.00	CALC	Minor Change	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
3.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Roadway Surveying	22,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	27,000.00	6,750.00	20,250.00	34,000.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	29,000.00	7,250.00	21,750.00
4.00	0.25	0.75	LS	SPPC Plan	1,000.00	250.00	750.00	500.00	125.00	375.00	500.00	125.00	375.00	250.00	62.50	187.50	1,000.00	250.00	750.00	500.00	125.00	375.00
5.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	25,000.00	6,250.00	18,750.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,200.00	800.00	2,400.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
6.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Traffic Control Supervisor	15,000.00	3,750.00	11,250.00	12,500.00	3,125.00	9,375.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	11,250.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	11,250.00
7.00	-	1,600.00	HR	Flaggers	60.00	-	96,000.00	58.00	-	92,800.00	58.00	-	92,800.00	70.00	-	112,000.00	59.00	-	94,400.00	56.00	-	89,600.00
8.00	-	1,010.00	HR	Portable Changeable Message Sign	4.00	-	4,040.00	5.00	-	5,050.00	10.00	-	10,100.00	4.00	-	4,040.00	5.00	-	5,050.00	5.00	-	5,050.00
9.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Construction Staging and Access Plan	5,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,125.00	2,500.00	625.00	1,875.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	750.00
DIVISION 2 EARTHWORK																						
10.00	0.35	0.65	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	32,000.00	11,200.00	20,800.00	15,000.00	5,250.00	9,750.00	25,000.00	8,750.00	16,250.00	4,700.00	1,645.00	3,055.00	25,000.00	8,750.00	16,250.00	30,000.00	10,500.00	19,500.00
11.00	1.00	1.00	EST	Roadside Cleanup	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
12.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	11,250.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	32,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	26,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
13.00	1,060.00	4,940.00	CY	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	15.00	15,900.00	74,100.00	17.00	18,020.00	83,980.00	20.00	21,200.00	98,800.00	22.00	23,320.00	108,680.00	19.00	20,140.00	93,860.00	26.00	27,560.00	128,440.00
14.00	410.00	1,800.00	CY	Embankment Compaction	10.00	4,100.00	18,000.00	3.00	1,230.00	5,400.00	2.00	820.00	3,600.00	5.25	2,152.50	9,450.00	3.00	1,230.00	5,400.00	4.00	1,640.00	7,200.00
15.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-
DIVISION 4 BASES																						
16.00	765.00	3,690.00	TON	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	25.00	19,125.00	92,250.00	30.00	22,950.00	110,700.00	28.00	21,420.00	103,320.00	31.00	23,715.00	114,390.00	30.00	22,950.00	110,700.00	29.00	22,185.00	107,010.00
DIVISION 5 SURFACE TREATMENTS AND PAVEMENTS																						
17.00	410.00	2,370.00	TON	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22	90.00	36,900.00	213,300.00	82.00	33,620.00	194,340.00	75.00	30,750.00	177,750.00	80.00	32,800.00	189,600.00	85.00	34,850.00	201,450.00	88.00	36,080.00	208,560.00
18.00	40.00	345.00	TON	Commercial HMA	90.00	3,600.00	31,050.00	82.00	3,280.00	28,290.00	75.00	3,000.00	25,875.00	80.00	3,200.00	27,600.00	96.00	3,840.00	33,120.00	96.00	3,840.00	33,120.00
19.00	-	2,490.00	SY	Planing Bituminous Pavement	4.00	-	9,960.00	6.00	-	14,940.00	5.00	-	12,450.00	4.00	-	9,960.00	6.00	-	14,940.00	6.00	-	14,940.00
20.00	1.00	135.00	CY	Cement Conc. Pavement	450.00	450.00	60,750.00	800.00	800.00	108,000.00	650.00	650.00	87,750.00	725.00	725.00	97,875.00	980.00	980.00	132,300.00	650.00	650.00	87,750.00
21.00	-	161.00	SY	Temporary Monolithic Curb & Splitter Island	60.00	-	9,660.00	150.00	-	24,150.00	162.00	-	26,082.00	145.00	-	23,345.00	140.00	-	22,540.00	150.00	-	24,150.00
DIVISION 6 STRUCTURES																						
22.00	-	1.00	LS	Stairs with handrail	10,000.00	-	10,000.00	11,500.00	-	11,500.00	13,000.00	-	13,000.00	11,500.00	-	11,500.00	14,000.00	-	14,000.00	8,400.00	-	8,400.00
23.00	-	1,330.00	LF	Temporary Barrier	30.00	-	39,900.00	40.00	-	53,200.00	40.00	-	53,200.00	40.00	-	53,200.00	18.00	-	23,940.00	35.00	-	46,550.00
DIVISION 7 SURFACE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, STORM SEWERS, AND CONDUITS																						
24.00	3.00	250.00	LF	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 In. Diam.	60.00	180.00	15,000.00	65.00	195.00	16,250.00	62.00	186.00	15,500.00	93.00	279.00	23,250.00	62.00	186.00	15,500.00	46.00	138.00	11,500.00
25.00	129.00	845.00	LF	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	65.00	8,385.00	54,925.00	75.00	9,675.00	63,375.00	62.00	7,998.00	52,390.00	85.00	10,965.00	71,825.00	96.00	12,384.00	81,120.00	60.00	7,440.00	50,700.00
26.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-
27.00	87.00	36.00	LF	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 In. Diam	110.00	9,570.00	3,960.00	90.00	7,830.00	3,240.00	68.00	5,916.00	2,448.00	116.00	10,092.00	4,176.00	78.00	6,786.00	2,808.00	91.00	7,917.00	3,276.00
28.00	-	127.00	LF	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam	80.00	-	10,160.00	100.00	-	12,700.00	91.00	-	11,557.00	96.00	-	12,192.00	110.00	-	13,970.00	103.00	-	13,081.00
29.00	2.00	7.00	EA	Catch Basin Type 1	1,900.00	3,800.00	13,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	10,500.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	11,550.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	10,500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	9,100.00
30.00	-	3.00	EA	Catch Basin Type 2	3,500.00	-	10,500.00	3,000.00	-	9,000.00	2,500.00	-	7,500.00	3,000.00	-	9,000.00	2,800.00	-	8,400.00	2,400.00	-	7,200.00
31.00	-	1.00	EA	Ditch Inlet	2,000.00	-	2,000.00	1,925.00	-	1,925.00	2,600.00	-	2,600.00	2,400.00	-	2,400.00	1,600.00	-	1,600.00	1,500.00	-	1,500.00
32.00	-	6.00	EA	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	3,000.00	-	18,000.00	3,500.00	-	21,000.00	3,500.00	-	21,000.00	4,000.00	-	24,000.00	2,800.00	-	16,800.00	3,800.00	-	22,800.00
33.00	-	1.00	EA	Adjust Manhole	600.00	-	600.00	300.00	-	300.00	300.00	-	300.00	300.00	-	300.00	500.00	-	500.00	300.00	-	300.00
34.00	1.00	-	EA	Connection to Drainage Structure	1,200.00	1,200.00	-	1,200.00	1,200.00	-	1,400.00	1,400.00	-	1,300.00	1,300.00	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	1,300.00	1,300.00	-
35.00	-	2.00	EA	Modified Combination Curb Inlet	2,300.00	-	4,600.00	1,725.00	-	3,450.00	1,700.00	-	3,400.00	2,200.00	-	4,400.00	1,900.00	-	3,800.00	650.00	-	1,300.00
36.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-
37.00	1.00	1.00	EA	Locking Solid Metal Cover and Frame for Catch Basin	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
38.00	-	1.00	LS	StormTrap Detention Vault	55,000.00	-	55,000.00	120,000.00	-	120,000.00	127,000.00	-	127,000.00	90,000.00	-	90,000.00	100,000.00	-	100,000.00	137,000.00	-	137,000.00
39.00	135.00	1,095.00	LF	Trench Safety System	2.00	270.00	2,190.00	4.00	540.00	4,380.00	5.00	675.00	5,475.00	4.00	540.00	4,380.00	3.00	405.00	3,285.00	4.00	540.00	4,380.00
40.00	25.00	100.00	CY	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	40.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	75.00	1,875.00	7,500.00	60.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	75.00	1,875.00	7,500.00	90.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
41.00	1.00	-	LS	Compost Amended Biofiltration Swale	12,000.00	12,000.00	-	8,500.00	8,500.00	-	22,000.00	22,000.00	-	18,500.00	18,500.00	-	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	5,300.00	5,300.00	-

City OF RIDGEFIELD																						
35th and Pioneer Roundabout																						
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 22, 2017																						
Location: City Hall																						
Bid Opening Time: 5PM																						
					NW CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRACTING				ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS, LLC				TAPANI, INC			NUTTER CORPORATION			CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
					BATTLE GROUND, WA				LONGVIEW, WA				BATTLE GROUND, WA			VANCOUVER, WA			RIDGEFIELD, WA			
					CCB# NWCONGC0840A				CCB# ADVANES915LT				CCB# TAPANI#8830E			CCB# NUTTEU088PE			CCB# CONWACC955PR			
BID SET CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE																						
Engineers Estimate																						
Item No.	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price	Rule 171 Quantity (Tax in Pay Items)	Rule 170 Quantity (Tax in bottom line)	Unit Price		
DIVISION 8 MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION																						
42.00	0.25	0.75	LS	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	3,125.00	9,375.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	2,750.00	8,250.00
43.00	5.00	20.00	Day	ESC Lead	150.00	750.00	3,000.00	55.00	275.00	1,100.00	70.00	350.00	1,400.00	25.00	125.00	500.00	60.00	300.00	1,200.00	60.00	300.00	1,200.00
44.00	5.00	15.00	EA	Inlet Protection	80.00	400.00	1,200.00	75.00	375.00	1,125.00	60.00	300.00	900.00	50.00	250.00	750.00	80.00	400.00	1,200.00	80.00	400.00	1,200.00
45.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-	N/A	-	-
46.00	355.00	480.00	LF	Silt Fence	5.00	1,775.00	2,400.00	3.50	1,242.50	1,680.00	3.00	1,065.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,420.00	1,920.00	3.00	1,065.00	1,440.00	4.00	1,420.00	1,920.00
47.00	0.21	0.56	ACRE	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	5,000.00	1,050.00	2,800.00	4,250.00	892.50	2,380.00	3,300.00	693.00	1,848.00	5,000.00	1,050.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	735.00	1,960.00	3,400.00	714.00	1,904.00
48.00	-	480.00	LF	High Visibility Fence	5.00	-	2,400.00	2.50	-	1,200.00	3.00	-	1,440.00	3.00	-	1,440.00	2.00	-	960.00	2.00	-	960.00
49.00	-	120.00	LF	High Visibility Silt Fence	5.00	-	600.00	3.50	-	420.00	3.00	-	360.00	4.50	-	540.00	2.50	-	300.00	4.00	-	480.00
50.00	4.00	-	EA	PSIPE Acer rubrum 'Franksred' - 2" Cal	350.00	1,400.00	-	350.00	1,400.00	-	350.00	1,400.00	-	400.00	1,600.00	-	350.00	1,400.00	-	350.00	1,400.00	-
51.00	3.00	2.00	EA	PSIPE Malus sp. - 2" Cal	350.00	1,050.00	700.00	350.00	1,050.00	700.00	350.00	1,050.00	700.00	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	350.00	1,050.00	700.00	350.00	1,050.00	700.00
52.00	-	29.00	EA	PSIPE Tilia cordata 'Greenspire' - 2" Cal	350.00	-	10,150.00	350.00	-	10,150.00	350.00	-	10,150.00	400.00	-	11,600.00	350.00	-	10,150.00	350.00	-	10,150.00
53.00	-	3.00	EA	PSIPE Thuja plicata 'Virescens' - 6"-8"	350.00	-	1,050.00	250.00	-	750.00	200.00	-	600.00	250.00	-	750.00	180.00	-	540.00	180.00	-	540.00
54.00	14.00	81.00	EA	PSIPE Euonymus alatus 'Compacata' - 5 Gal	30.00	420.00	2,430.00	45.00	630.00	3,645.00	45.00	630.00	3,645.00	34.00	476.00	2,754.00	45.00	630.00	3,645.00	45.00	630.00	3,645.00
55.00	8.00	128.00	EA	PSIPE Ilex crenata 'Soft Touch' - 3 Gal	25.00	200.00	3,200.00	45.00	360.00	5,760.00	37.00	296.00	4,736.00	40.00	320.00	5,120.00	38.00	304.00	4,864.00	38.00	304.00	4,864.00
56.00	32.00	76.00	EA	PSIPE Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' - 1 Gal	15.00	480.00	1,140.00	12.00	384.00	912.00	10.00	320.00	760.00	12.00	384.00	912.00	11.00	352.00	836.00	10.00	320.00	760.00
57.00	29.00	777.00	EA	PSIPE Liriope spicata - 4" Pot	5.00	145.00	3,885.00	6.50	188.50	5,050.50	7.00	203.00	5,439.00	6.00	174.00	4,662.00	7.00	203.00	5,439.00	7.00	203.00	5,439.00
58.00	0.13	0.42	ACRE	Topsoil Type B	32,650.00	4,244.50	13,713.00	23,500.00	3,055.00	9,870.00	26,000.00	3,380.00	10,920.00	26,000.00	3,380.00	10,920.00	10,000.00	1,300.00	4,200.00	27,000.00	3,510.00	11,340.00
59.00	0.08	0.38	ACRE	Compost	12,000.00	960.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	5,500.00	760.00	3,610.00	17,800.00	1,424.00	6,764.00	9,500.00	760.00	3,610.00	9,600.00	768.00	3,648.00
60.00	0.01	0.11	ACRE	Bark Mulch	19,000.00	190.00	2,090.00	16,000.00	160.00	1,760.00	16,000.00	160.00	1,760.00	17,800.00	178.00	1,958.00	15,000.00	150.00	1,650.00	16,000.00	160.00	1,760.00
61.00	0.20	0.80	LS	Irrigation System	8,500.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	22,500.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	21,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	24,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	28,000.00	5,600.00	22,400.00	23,000.00	4,600.00	18,400.00
62.00	40.00	160.00	LF	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	22.00	880.00	3,520.00	37.00	1,480.00	5,920.00	30.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	35.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	48.00	1,920.00	7,680.00	32.00	1,280.00	5,120.00
63.00	167.00	270.00	LF	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	25.00	4,175.00	6,750.00	37.00	6,179.00	9,990.00	33.00	5,511.00	8,910.00	37.00	6,179.00	9,990.00	48.00	8,016.00	12,960.00	35.00	5,845.00	9,450.00
64.00	-	190.00	LF	Cement Conc. Dual Faced Curb	25.00	-	4,750.00	43.00	-	8,170.00	35.00	-	6,650.00	42.00	-	7,980.00	48.00	-	9,120.00	42.00	-	7,980.00
65.00	-	294.00	LF	Extruded Curb	20.00	-	5,880.00	17.00	-	4,998.00	16.00	-	4,704.00	14.00	-	4,116.00	17.00	-	4,998.00	12.00	-	3,528.00
66.00	-	314.00	LS	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	35.00	-	10,990.00	45.00	-	14,130.00	35.00	-	10,990.00	40.00	-	12,560.00	78.00	-	24,492.00	35.00	-	10,990.00
67.00	493.00	1,873.00	LF	Roundabout Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	25.00	12,325.00	46,825.00	37.00	18,241.00	69,301.00	31.00	15,283.00	58,063.00	38.00	18,734.00	71,174.00	46.00	22,678.00	86,158.00	35.00	17,255.00	65,555.00
68.00	-	220.00	LF	Roundabout Central Island Cement Conc. Curb	80.00	-	17,600.00	35.00	-	7,700.00	35.00	-	7,700.00	40.00	-	8,800.00	190.00	-	41,800.00	35.00	-	7,700.00
69.00	2.00	1.00	EA	Roundabout Splitter Island Nosing Curb	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,125.00	6,250.00	3,125.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,900.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,600.00
70.00	-	2.30	HUND	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	400.00	-	920.00	450.00	-	1,035.00	500.00	-	1,150.00	480.00	-	1,104.00	420.00	-	966.00	400.00	-	920.00
71.00	0.10	0.40	HUND	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	850.00	85.00	340.00	500.00	50.00	200.00	1,100.00	110.00	440.00	700.00	70.00	280.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00	600.00	60.00	240.00
72.00	-	21.00	EA	Delineator Post	45.00	-	945.00	87.00	-	1,827.00	110.00	-	2,310.00	100.00	-	2,100.00	55.00	-	1,155.00	80.00	-	1,680.00
73.00	1.00	-	LS	Remove and Reset Existing Fence	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	4,000.00	4,000.00	-	4,500.00	4,500.00	-	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	1,900.00	1,900.00	-
74.00	-	10.00	EA	Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe	750.00	-	7,500.00	400.00	-	4,000.00	400.00	-	4,000.00	375.00	-	3,750.00	400.00	-	4,000.00	460.00	-	4,600.00
75.00	-	8.00	EA	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	2,000.00	-	16,000.00	3,375.00	-	27,000.00	3,500.00	-	28,000.00	3,000.00	-	24,000.00	4,000.00	-	32,000.00	2,500.00	-	20,000.00
76.00	-	151.00	SF	Detectable Warning Surface	25.00	-	3,775.00	42.00	-	6,342.00	46.00	-	6,946.00	30.00	-	4,530.00	50.00	-	7,550.00	30.00	-	4,530.00
77.00	335.00	1,150.00	SY	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	50.00	16,750.00	57,500.00	95.00	31,825.00	109,250.00	90.00	30,150.00	103,500.00	100.00	33,500.00	115,000.00	94.00	31,490.00	108,100.00	93.00	31,155.00	106,950.00
78.00	0.11	0.89	LS	Illumination System	91,000.00	10,010.00	80,990.00	110,750.00	12,182.50	98,567.50	110,000.00	12,100.00	97,900.00	99,000.00	10,890.00	88,110.00	96,000.00	10,560.00	85,440.00	114,000.00	12,540.00	101,460.00
79.00	0.12	0.88	LS	Permanent Signing	20,000.00	2,400.00	17,600.00	20,000.00	2,400.00	17,600.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	13,200.00	16,500.00	1,980.00	14,520.00	12,000.00	1,440.00	10,560.00	11,000.00	1,320.00	9,680.00
80.00	784.00	2,751.00	LF	Plastic Line	2.50	1,960.00	6,877.50	1.25	980.00	3,438.75	1.30	1,019.20	3,576.30	1.00	784.00	2,751.00	1.20	940.80	3,301.20	0.80	627.20	2,200.80
81.00	-	1,801.00	LF	Plastic Wide Lane Line	3.50	-	6,303.50	2.50	-	4,502.50	2.00	-	3,602.00	2.00	-	3,602.00	2.00	-	3,602.00	1.50	-	2,701.50
82.00	-	466.00	LF	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	3.50	-	1,631.00	4.50	-	2,097.00	4.00	-	1,864.00	6.00	-	2,796.00	4.00	-	1,864.00	5.00	-	2,330.00
83.00	41.00	309.00	SF	Plastic Crosswalk Line	6.00	246.00	1,854.00	6.00	246.00	1,854.00	5.00	205.00	1,545.00	6.00	246.00	1,854.00	4.50	184.50	1,390.50	5.00	205.00	1,545.00
84.00	-	296.00	LF	Plastic Crosshatch Marking	4.00	-	1,184.00	4.00	-	1,184.00	3.00	-	888.00	5.00	-	1,480.00	3.00	-	888.00	5.00	-	1,480.00
85.00	-	169.00	LF	Plastic Wide Dotted Entry Line	3.50	-	591.50	5.00	-	845.00	4.00	-	676.00	5.00	-	845.00	4.00	-	676.00	4.00	-	676.00
86.00	-	10.00	EA	Plastic Traffic Arrow	200.00	-	2,000.00	650.00	-	6,500.00	600.00	-	6,000.00	300.00	-	3,000.00	600.00	-	6,000.00	250.00	-	2,500.00
87.00	-	2.00	EA	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	230.00	-	460.00	350.00	-	700.00	300.00	-	600.00	300.00	-	600.00	310.00	-	620.00	250.00	-	500.00
88.00	-	4.00	EA	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	230.00	-	920.00	60.00	-	240.00	51.00	-	204.00	35.00	-	140.00	55.00	-	220.00	30.00		

